1/16Digital
multi-axis NC control
Type VT-MAC8
Component series 1X
RE 30156/03.12
Replaces: 04.05
Table of contents
H 7304H 7304

4 = 4-axis version
Components
Material no. Type Designation
R901075726 VT-MAC8-1X/K-AM1 Master card without axis controller
R901075728 VT-MAC8-1X/K-AM2 Master card with 2 axis controllers
R901075730 VT-MAC8-1X/K-AM4 Master card with 4 axis controllers
R901075732 VT-MAC8-1X/K-PM1 Master card with PROFIBUS DP, without axis controller
R901075734 VT-MAC8-1X/K-PM2 Master card with PROFIBUS DP, with 2 axis controllers
R901075738 VT-MAC8-1X/K-PM4 Master card with PROFIBUS DP, with 4 axis controllers
R901275171 VT-MAC8-1X/K-EM4 Master card with PROFIBUS RT / EtherNet/IP, with 4 axis controllers
R901075752 VT-MAC8-1X/K-AX4 Slave card with 4 axis controllers
R901075757 VT-MAC8-1X/K-DUMMY Blank location cover for a slot
R901075714 VT-MAC8-1X/K-RACK1 Empty rack with one slot (master card)
R901075722 VT-MAC8-1X/K-RACK5 Empty rack with 5 slots (1 master, 4 slaves)
R901075725 VT-MAC8-1X/K-RACK8 Empty rack with 8 slots (1 master, 7 slaves)
R901052075 KABELSATZ MAC8/ABS/SF/3M Cable absolute value encoder SSI (X2), 3 meters, open end
R901052153 KABELSATZ MAC8/INC/24V/SF3M Cable incremental encoder 24V (X2), 3 meters, open end
R901052152 KABELSATZ MAC8/INC/5V/SF/3M Cable incremental encoder 5V (X2), 3 meters, open end
R901052141 KABELSATZ MAC8/AE/SF/3M Cable analog inputs (X4), 3 meters, open end
R901052069 KABELSATZ MAC8/AEA/SF/3M Cable analog inputs/outputs (X1), 3 meters, open end
R901052150 KABELSATZ MAC8/DEA/SF/3M Cable digital inputs/outputs (X5), 3 meters, open end
R901074828 KABELSATZ MAC8/PC/RS232/5M Cable PC MAC8 RS232 interface (X3.4), 5 meters
R901269556 SYS-MAC8-2X-D/E Installation CD for the MAC8 programming system
4/16 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics VT-MAC8   RE 30156/03.12
Software project planning
Program creation with MACpro
– Windows version with integrated editor with com-